```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 (CC 19819/2011)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in ITA No.142/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

TURNER BROADCASTING SYSTEM ASIA

Respondent(s)

DIRECTOR OF I.T NEW DELHI

VERSUS

TURNER BROADCASTING SYSTEM

(With appln(s) for c/delay and office report) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Sateeja, Adv.

Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel, who appears for respondent, accepts notice.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No.16951 of 2011.

[Kusum Gulati] [Alka Dudeja] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master