

www.ecourtsindia.com

0

ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 20442/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2012 in ITA No.567/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CIT NEW DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDS ELECTRONICS DATA SYSTEMS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. N. Anapoorni, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 25005 of 2011.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.	Court Master	