www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.22+46

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 886/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2014 in ITA No. 544/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ALCATEL-LUCENT DEUTSCHLAND AG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 657/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1518-1521/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 998-1002/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 674/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

with

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 725/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 732/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 1170-1171/2015

(With interim relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 735/2015

Digitally signed by

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.02.02

15:08:57 IST

Reason:

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 742/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

2

S.L.P.(C) No. 1190-1196/2015

(With interim relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 748/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 1221/2015

```
(With interim relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 769/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 832/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No. 1360-1365/2015
(With interim relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No. 1385-1390/2015
```

(With interim relief and Office Report)

petitions were called on for hearing Date: 19/01/2015 These today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv. Mr. Pranav Bhaskar, Adv.

For Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 7715-7718 of 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar