SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8387/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2015 in RSA No. 309/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAMESHWAR DAYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition which is hereby dismissed.

> (Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK RAJ SINGH Date: 2016.05.16 13:21:20 IST Reason: