

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24896/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2019 in ITA No. 23/2014 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

M/S GIL MAURITIUS HOLDINGS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II
NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 2898/2011.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER